ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 111

Introduced by Janssen, 15.

WHEREAS, Lt. Detective Greg Chamberlain served the Fremont Police Department proudly for thirty-three years; and

WHEREAS, Lt. Detective Chamberlain served on the Fremont Police Department's S.W.A.T. team, was a charter member of the Nebraska emergency medical services training class in 1979, and became an instructor and taught EMS classes for twenty-five years, training countless members of local rescue squads, ambulance crews, and police departments; and

WHEREAS, Lt. Detective Chamberlain was a member of the Nebraska EMS Association and received numerous awards through the association, including induction into the association's Hall of Fame in 2003; and

WHEREAS, Lt. Detective Chamberlain also served as the president of the Dodge County Humane Society and as director of security at Midland Lutheran College for twenty years. He was also a member of the Masonic Lodge and the Fraternal Order of Police and volunteered his time doing gardening at the Louis E. May Museum.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature posthumously honors Lt. Detective Greg Chamberlain for his service to the city of Fremont and the

-1-

State of Nebraska.

2. That the Legislature congratulates Lt. Detective Greg Chamberlain and his family for his induction into the Nebraska EMS Association Hall of Fame.

3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Lt. Detective Greg Chamberlain's family and to the Fremont Police Department.